YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Childress AKV #2 (Re-entry)
Section 1-T14S-R33E

Lea County, New Mexico

#27: ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC.:

DEPTH INTERVAL

6630

10012-10015"

9947-10015"

9852-10015"

9744-9806"

TREATMENT

Squeezed with 300 sacks Pacesetter

Lite, 4/10% fluid loss, 260 sacks Pace-

setter Lite & 100 sacks "H" Neat

Acidized with 1000 gallons 157 NEFE

- communicated

"Acidized with 2700 gallons 15% NEFE

and ball sealers - communicated

Acidized with 5800 gallons 157 NEFE
and ball sealers

Acidized with 4700 gallons 157 NEFE
and ball sealers

acid

acid

acid

acid



