YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION Childress AKV #2 (Re-entry) Section 1-T14S-R33E Lea County, New Mexico

#27: ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC.:

DEPTH INTERVAL	TREATMENT
6630 '	Squeezed with 300 sacks Pacesetter Lite, 4/10% fluid loss, 260 sacks Pace- setter Lite & 100 sacks "H" Neat
10012-10015'	Acidized with 1000 gallons 15% NEFE acid - communicated
9947-10015'	Acidized with 2700 gallons 15% NEFE acid and ball sealers - communicated
9852-10015 '	Acidized with 5800 gallons 15% NEFE acid and ball sealers
9744-9806'	Acidized with 4700 gallons 15% NEFE acid and ball sealers